 “Scheduled Downtime” means planned maintenance windows communicated by Bridgesoft to 
customer in advance, during which the Service may be temporarily unavailable. 

 “Service Level Period” means continuous service availability measured on a twenty-four 

(24) hours per day, seven (7) days per week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year (24x7x365) basis. 

3. Service Unavailability 

The Service is considered Unavailable only when, excluding Exclusions, both of the following conditions 

occur: 

 The Service is unable to receive, process, or execute identity lifecycle operations across supported